
Mishkan Ha’am She’arim Calendar 5774 (2013-2014) 
(updated 8/20/13) 
 
HIGH HOLIDAYS 
Rosh HaShanah 
Wednesday September 4, 7-9pm  Erev Rosh HaShanah 
Thursday September 5, 9:45am-12:345pm Rosh HaShanah Service (childcare provided) 
Friday  September 6, 10:15am-12noon Rosh HaShanah Family Service** 
 
Yom Kippur 
Friday  September 13, 7-9pm  Kol Nidre 
Saturday September 14, 9:45am-12:35pm Yom Kippur Morning Service (childcare provided) 
Saturday September 14, 6-9:30pm  Yom Kippur Closing Service & Break-fast 
 
Sukkot 
Thursday September 19, 6-8pm  Sukkot Harvest Dinner** 
 
Simchat Torah 
Thursday September 26, 6-8pm  Simchat Torah Celebration** 
 
**Highly suggested as part of the She’arim Curriculum, in addition to all She’arim Thursday & Shabbat 
sessions 
 
SHE’ARIM/GATEWAYS 
Thursday Sessions (28) 
(1) Thursday September 12, 4-6pm          Back to School Night; Parents invited to attend 
(2) Thursday October 3, 4-6pm   Regular She’arim 
(3) Thursday October 10, 4-6pm*   Regular She’arim 
(4) Thursday October 17, 4-6pm   Regular She’arim 
(5) Thursday October 24, 4-6pm*   Regular She’arim 
(6) Thursday November 7, 4-6pm*   Regular She’arim 
(7) Thursday November 14, 4-6pm   Regular She’arim 
(8) Thursday November 21, 4-6pm*  Regular She’arim 
(9) Thursday December 5, 4-6pm   Regular She’arim 
(10) Thursday December 12, 4-6pm*  Regular She’arim 
(11) Thursday December 19, 4-6pm   Regular She’arim 
 
WINTER BREAK from December 22-January 8 
 
(12) Thursday January 9, 4-6pm   Regular She’arim 
(13) Thursday January 16, 4-6pm*   Regular She’arim 
(14) Thursday January 23, 4-6pm   Regular She’arim 
       Thursday, January 23, 6-7:30pm  5th Grade Family Dinner: Bat & Bar Mitzvah! 
(15) Thursday January 30, 4-6pm*   Regular She’arim 
(16) Thursday February 6, 4-6pm   Regular She’arim 
(17) Thursday February 13, 4-6pm*   Regular She’arim 
 
MID WINTER BREAK – No She’arim on February 20, 2014 
 
(18) Thursday February 27, 4-6pm   Regular She’arim 
(19) Thursday March 6, 4-6pm*   Regular She’arim 
(20) Thursday March 13, 4-6pm   Regular She’arim 



(21) Thursday March 20, 4-6pm*   Regular She’arim 
(22) Thursday March 27, 4-6pm   Regular She’arim 
(23) Thursday April 3, 4-6pm    Regular She’arim 
(24) Thursday April 10, 4-6pm*   Regular She’arim 
 
PASSOVER BREAK – No She’arim on April 17 
 
(25) Thursday April 24, 4-6pm*   Regular She’arim 
(26) Thursday May 1, 4-6pm    Regular She’arim 
(27) Thursday May 8, 4-6pm*   Regular She’arim 
(28) Thursday May 15, 4-6pm   Regular She’arim (Last Thursday!) 
 
*David is not in attendance 
 
 
ALL DATES SUBJECT TO CHANGE 
 
 
SHE’ARIM SHABBAT COMMUNITY & FAMILY PROGRAMS 
(Students and Parents all expected to attend unless you inform Rabbi David otherwise) 
Saturday October 5, 5-7:30pm   Program, Community Dinner & Havdallah 
Saturday November 2, 9:30-12:30pm  Shabbat Morning Activity & Lunch 
Friday  December 6, 6:30-9pm  Shabbat Activity & Dinner (“9th Night of Chanukah”) 
Saturday January 11, 9:30-12:30pm  Tu B’Shvat Nature Celebration 
Saturday February 8, 9:30-12:30pm  Shabbat Morning Activity & Lunch 
Saturday March 15, 5:30-8pm   Purim Celebration & Community Dinner Havdallah 
Saturday April 5, 11-2pm   Passover Model Seder Brunch 
Friday  May 2, 6:30-9pm   Shabbat Activity & Dinner 
Saturday May 17, 5:30-8pm   Lag B’Omer Games, Haircuts & Bonfire (BYOD) 
Friday  May 30, 6:30-9pm   Friends & Guests Community Appreciation Dinner 
 
 
SHE’ARIM PARENT EDUCATION COMMITTEE MEETINGS 
(all Thursdays at 7:30pm unless otherwise noted) 
Thursday September 12, 7:30-9:30pm 
Thursday November 14, 7:30-9:30pm 
Thursday January 9, 7:30-9:30pm 
Thursday March 13, 7:30-9:30pm 
Thursday May 15,  7:30-9:30pm 
Sunday June 1, 10am-2pm (Annual Meeting for the entire community) 
 
 
SHE’ARIM FACULTY MEETINGS 
Thursday September 12, 6-7:15pm 
Thursday November 14, 6-7:15pm 
Thursday January 23, 6-7:15pm 
Thursday March 13, 6-7:15pm 
Thursday May 29, 4-6pm 
 
 
“A person does not become a teacher either by self-designation or by designation of a third party—
government or other. A teacher is designated solely and exclusively by the student.”  
~Leonard E. Read, Instead of Violence 


